GLENBROOK SOUTH
BOY’S SWIM TEAM

GLENBROOK NORTH
NILES NORTH

NEW TRIER

NILES WEST

MAINE SOUTH
EVANSTON

DUAL MEET RECORD

CONFERENCE RECORD

INVITATIONALS

DEERFIELD RELAYS

ST. CHARLES J.V. INVITE
HINSDALE DIVING INVITE
SPARTAN SPRINT CLASSIC
EVANSTON INVITE

NEW TRIER DIVING INVITE
TITAN RELAYS

CHAMPIONSHIPS

CSL VARSITY CONFERENCE
CSL JUNIOR VARSITY CONFERENCE
CSL FRESHMAN INVITATIONAL

IHSA SECTIONAL
IHSA STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS

2005-2006
VARSITY J.V. FROSH
126-60 130-50 103-73
122-64 144-39 12-0
83-103 73-103 50-130
118-67 134-49 102-70
134-52 131-55 81-44
120-66 140-44 53-111
5-1 5-1 4-2
3-1 3-1 2-2
1°T PLACE (6 TEAMS)
15T PLACE (7 TEAMS)
2P PLACE (13 TEAMS)
15T PLACE (8 TEAMS)
6'" PLACE (16 TEAMS)
4™ PLACE (12 TEAMS)
1°T PLACE (6 TEAMS)

2P PLACE

2P PLACE

3RP PLACE

1°T PLACE
11" PLACE



ALL-TIME TOP 50 SWIMMERS

ANDERS AHLBERG
ANDY BACH

EUGENE BOLOTNIKOV

TIM BURKE

COLIN CORDES

CHRIS DELETTO
GREG DUDKO

MICKEY GARIBALDI

BEN HENGELS

PAUL HWANG

(TOP TEN IN BOLD)

100 BREAST
200 FREE
200 I.M.

500 FREE
100 BREAST
200 .M.

100 FLY

500 FREE
100 BREAST
50 FREE

100 FREE
100 FLY

200 FREE
200 1.M.

50 FREE
100 FLY

100 FREE
500 FREE
100 BACK
100 FREE
200 FREE
200 1.M.

50 FREE

100 FLY

100 FREE
500 FREE
100 BACK
100 BREAST
50 FREE

100 FREE
200 FREE
200 1.M.

50 FREE

100 FLY

100 FREE
500 FREE
100 BREAST
200 FREE
200 I.M.

50 FREE

100 FLY

100 FREE
500 FREE
100 BACK
100 BREAST

1:03.94
1:57.15
2:15.06
5:05.25
1:08.01
2:16.01
58.38
5:25.90
1:11.11
22.75
51.78
1:03.19
1:49.56
2:03.54
22.27
56.17
47.59
4:53.24
52.18
52.87
1:46.81
2:04.50
23.87
56.31
50.78
4:49.73
58.95
1:06.97
23.14
51.62
1:46.65
1:58.47
23.42
55.35
49.15
4:40.46
1:05.91
1:47.48
2:09.98
23.67
59.21
49.50
5:02.30
1:00.69
1:10.65

4RTH

29TH



ALL-TIME TOP 50 SWIMMERS

BEN JOHNSON

CHRIS KARAHALIOS
CONOR MOYNIHAN

JAY PARK

JIN PARK
MATT REYES

WILL SCHAEFFER
ANDREW SCHMITT

MATT WOODROW

TIM YUVASHEV

(TOP TEN IN BOLD)

200 FREE
500 FREE
100 BACK
50 FREE
200 FREE
200 I.M.
100 FLY
500 FREE
100 BACK
200 FREE
200 1.M.
50 FREE
100 FLY
100 FREE
500 FREE
100 BACK
100 BREAST
100 FREE
100 FLY
500 FREE
100 BACK
200 FREE
200 1.M.
100 FLY
100 FREE
500 FREE
100 BACK
200 FREE
50 FREE
100 FREE
100 BACK
200 .M.
100 FLY
500 FREE
100 BACK
100 BREAST

1:59.08
5:25.85
1:03.63
23.43
1:54.51
2:12.25
1:00.48
5:32.42
58.35
1:49.11
2:00.83
23.67
56.23
50.80
5:04.33
1:00.89
1:01.33
51.89
1:01.78
5:25.73
1:03.44
1:53.23
2:05.11
52.00
51.59
5:08.96
54.47
1:55.25
22.59
49.40
1:04.35
2:05.57
53.80
5:29.74
1:02.53
1:08.33

43RP



ACHIEVEMENTS

The 2005-2006 year has been full of wonderful achievements and
optimistic progress. The season was marked with personal growth and team
success. Listed below are many of the academic and athletic achievements
that made this year special. Some of the highlights of the season also
include:

**Highest Finish ever at the IHSA State Meet

**State Championship for Wes Villaflor (AGAIN!)

**First ever Sectional Championship

**Most ever State Qualifiers

**Runner-up Finish in CSL (First Time Since joining CSL South in 1988)
**Numerous School Records

**Sectional Coach of the Year

Glenbrook South Booster Club Academic Award

The Glenbrook South Booster Club recognizes students for their achievements in the
classroom as well as in the pool. An award winner must maintain a 3.5 GPA throughout
their Sophomore, Junior and Senior years and must receive a Varsity Award.

Colin Cordes Tim Yuvashev Anders Ahlberg
Eugene Bolotinikov Wes Villaflor Mike Anderson
Matt Woodrow Mickey Garibaldi

Glenbrook South Booster Club “Titan Senior”

The Glenbrook South Booster Club recognizes students for their achievements in the
classroom as well as in the pool. This award is presented to the senior with the highest
Grade Point Average.

Tim Yuvashev

Central Suburban League Academic All Conference

The Central Suburban League recognizes students for their academic performance as well
as their athletic ability. A student must maintain a 3.0 GPA for seven semesters and be a
Varsity Award winner and in the sport for two years.

Anders Ahlberg Mike Deletto
Mickey Garibaldi Tim Yuvashev



Central Suburban League All-Conference

Ben Hengels Colin Cordes Paul Hwang
Andrew Schmitt Jay Park Tim Yuvashev
Wes Villaflor

National Interscholastic Swimming Coaches Association
Qualified for All-American Consideration

Colin Cordes Jay Park  Andrew Schmitt  Ben Hengels Wes Villaflor

IHSA State Qualifiers

Ben Hengels 200 Medley Relay 14" Place
200 I.M. 10th Place H.M. All-State
500 Free 6" Place All-State
400 Free Relay 14" Place
Colin Cordes 200 Medley Relay 14" Place
100 Free 11" Place  H.M. All-State
100 Back 5" Place All-State
400 Free Relay 14" Place
Greg Dudko 200 Free 29" Place
Paul Hwang 200 Free 33" Place
200 Free Relay 21% Place
400 Free Relay 14" Place
Andrew Schmitt 200 Medley Relay 14" Place
100 Butterfly 9" Place H.M. All-State
100 Back 19" Place
400 Free Relay 14" Place
Matt Woodrow 200 Free Relay 21% Place
Wes Villaflor Diving 1* Place State Champion/All-State
Jay Park 200 Medley Relay 14" Place
200 .M. 27" Place
100 Breast 17" Place
Tim Burke 200 Free Relay 21% place

Tim Yuvashev 100 Butterfly 31% Place



RECORD BREAKERS

Wes Villaflor
Colin Cordes
Ben Hengels
Ben Hengels
Colin Cordes
Jay Park
Andrew Schmitt
Ben Hengels
Ben Hengels
Andrew Schmitt
Colin Cordes
Tim Burke
Matt Woodrow
Ben Hengels
Paul Hwang
Colin Cordes
Ben Hengels
Colin Cordes
Andrew Schmitt
Paul Hwang
Ben Hengels
Ben Hengels
Colin Cordes
Colin Cordes
Greg Dudko
Paul Hwang
Ben Hengels
Colin Cordes
Ben Hengels
Ben Hengels
Ben Hengels

Diving

100 Back

200 IM

500 Free

200 Medley Relay
200 Medley Relay
200 Medley Relay
200 Medley Relay
200 IM

100 Fly

100 Free

200 Free Relay
200 Free Relay
200 Free Relay
200 Free Relay
100 Back

400 Free Relay
400 Free Relay
400 Free Relay
400 Free Relay
200 Free

200 IM

100 Free

100 Back

400 Free Relay
400 Free Relay
400 Free Relay
400 Free Relay
150 Freestyle

300 Freestyle

300 Freestyle

Pool Record/ETHS
Pool Record/GBS
Pool Record/GBN
Pool Record/GBN
Varsity Record
Varsity Record
Varsity Record
Varsity Record
Varsity Record
Varsity Record
Varsity Record
Varsity Record
Varsity Record
Varsity Record
Varsity Record
Varsity Record
Varsity Record
Varsity Record
Varsity Record
Varsity Record
Sophomore Record
Sophomore Record
Sophomore Record
Sophomore Record
Sophomore Record
Sophomore Record
Sophomore Record
Sophomore Record
Freshman Record
Freshman Record
CSL Frosh Record

290.00
53.71
2:0016
4:45.39
1:38.79
1:38.79
1:38.79
1:38.79
1:58.47
52.00
47.59
1:29.84
1:29.84
1:29.84
1:29.84
52.18
3:15.18
3:15.18
3:15.18
3:15.18
1:46.65
1:58.47
47.59
52.18
3:19.65
3:19.65
3:19.65
3:19.65
1:18.38
2:46.27
2:46.41



