# GLENBROOK SOUTH BOY'S SWIM TEAM 2005-2006

	VARSITY	J.V.	FROSH
GLENBROOK NORTH	126-60	130-50	103-73
NILES NORTH	122-64	144-39	12-0
NEW TRIER	83-103	73-103	50-130
NILES WEST	118-67	134-49	102-70
MAINE SOUTH	134-52	131-55	81-44
EVANSTON	120-66	140-44	53-111
DUAL MEET RECORD	5-1	5-1	4-2
CONFERENCE RECORD	3-1	3-1	2-2

### **INVITATIONALS**

DEERFIELD RELAYS	1 <sup>ST</sup> PLACE (6 TEAMS)
ST. CHARLES J.V. INVITE	1 <sup>ST</sup> PLACE (7 TEAMS)
HINSDALE DIVING INVITE	$2^{\text{ND}}$ PLACE (13 TEAMS)
SPARTAN SPRINT CLASSIC	1 <sup>ST</sup> PLACE (8 TEAMS)
EVANSTON INVITE	6 <sup>TH</sup> PLACE (16 TEAMS)
NEW TRIER DIVING INVITE	$4^{\text{TH}}$ PLACE (12 TEAMS)
TITAN RELAYS	1 <sup>ST</sup> PLACE (6 TEAMS)

### **CHAMPIONSHIPS**

CSL VARSITY CONFERENCE	2 <sup>ND</sup> PLACE
CSL JUNIOR VARSITY CONFERENCE	2 <sup>ND</sup> PLACE
CSL FRESHMAN INVITATIONAL	3 <sup>RD</sup> PLACE

# **IHSA SECTIONAL**

# 1<sup>ST</sup> PLACE

# **IHSA STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS** 11<sup>TH</sup> PLACE

#### ALL-TIME TOP 50 SWIMMERS (TOP TEN IN BOLD)

ANDERS AHLBERG	100 BREAST	1:03.94	4RTH
ANDY BACH	200 FREE	1:57.15	38 <sup>TH</sup>
	200 I.M.	2:15.06	38 <sup>TH</sup>
	500 FREE	5:05.25	$14^{\text{TH}}$
	100 BREAST	1:08.01	$27^{\mathrm{TH}}$
EUGENE BOLOTNIKOV	200 I.M.	2:16.01	$40^{\text{TH}}$
	100 FLY	58.38	25 <sup>TH</sup>
	500 FREE	5:25.90	$41^{ST}$
	100 BREAST	1:11.11	$48^{\mathrm{TH}}$
TIM BURKE	50 FREE	22.75	11 <sup>TH</sup>
	100 FREE	51.78	37 <sup>TH</sup>
	100 FLY	1:03.19	$50^{\mathrm{TH}}$
COLIN CORDES	<b>200 FREE</b>	1:49.56	9 <sup>TH</sup>
	200 I.M.	2:03.54	4
	<b>50 FREE</b>	22.27	$1^{ST}$
	100 FLY	56.17	9 <sup>TH</sup>
	<b>100 FREE</b>	47.59	$1^{ST}$
	<b>500 FREE</b>	4:53.24	5 <sup>TH</sup>
	<b>100 BACK</b>	52.18	1 <sup>ST</sup>
CHRIS DELETTO	100 FREE	52.87	$49^{\mathrm{TH}}$
GREG DUDKO	<b>200 FREE</b>	1:46.81	3 <sup>RD</sup>
	200 I.M.	2:04.50	5 <sup>TH</sup>
	50 FREE	23.87	$46^{\mathrm{TH}}$
	100 FLY	56.31	$12^{\text{TH}}$
	100 FREE	50.78	$22^{ND}$
	<b>500 FREE</b>	4:49.73	4 <sup>TH</sup>
	100 BACK	58.95	$13^{\text{TH}}$
	100 BREAST	1:06.97	$20^{\mathrm{TH}}$
MICKEY GARIBALDI	50 FREE	23.14	$23^{RD}$
	100 FREE	51.62	35 <sup>TH</sup>
BEN HENGELS	<b>200 FREE</b>	1:46.65	2 <sup>ND</sup>
	200 I.M.	1:58.47	1 <sup>ST</sup>
	50 FREE	23.42	31 <sup>ST</sup>
	100 FLY	55.35	5 <sup>TH</sup>
	<b>100 FREE</b>	49.15	6 <sup>TH</sup>
	<b>500 FREE</b>	4:40.46	2 <sup>ND</sup>
	100 BREAST	1:05.91	13 <sup>TH</sup>
PAUL HWANG	<b>200 FREE</b>	1:47.48	4 <sup>TH</sup>
	200 I.M.	2:09.98	$17^{\text{TH}}_{\text{st}}$
	50 FREE	23.67	$41^{\text{ST}}_{\text{TU}}$
	100 FLY	59.21	$29^{\text{TH}}$
	<b>100 FREE</b>	49.50	8 <sup>TH</sup>
	<b>500 FREE</b>	5:02.30	10 <sup>TH</sup>
	100 BACK	1:00.69	$20^{\mathrm{TH}}_{\mathrm{TH}}$
	100 BREAST	1:10.65	$44^{\mathrm{TH}}$

### **ALL-TIME TOP 50 SWIMMERS**

(TOP TEN IN BOLD)

BEN JOHNSON	200 FREE	1:59.08	$41^{ST}$
	<b>500 FREE</b>	5:25.85	$40^{\text{TH}}$
	100 BACK	1:03.63	$40^{\mathrm{TH}}$
CHRIS KARAHALIOS	50 FREE	23.43	$32^{ND}$
CONOR MOYNIHAN	200 FREE	1:54.51	$29^{\text{TH}}$
	200 I.M.	2:12.25	$27^{\text{TH}}$
	100 FLY	1:00.48	36 <sup>TH</sup>
	<b>500 FREE</b>	5:32.42	$45^{\text{TH}}$
	100 BACK	58.35	10 <sup>TH</sup>
JAY PARK	<b>200 FREE</b>	1:49.11	<b>7<sup>ŤH</sup></b>
	200 I.M.	2:00.83	3 <sup>RD</sup>
	50 FREE	23.67	39 <sup>TH</sup>
	100 FLY	56.23	<b>10<sup>TH</sup></b>
	100 FREE	50.80	$23^{RD}$
	<b>500 FREE</b>	5:04.33	$13^{\text{TH}}$
	100 BACK	1:00.89	25 <sup>TH</sup>
	100 BREAST	1:01.33	$2^{ND}$
JIN PARK	100 FREE	51.89	$38^{\mathrm{TH}}$
MATT REYES	100 FLY	1:01.78	$44^{\mathrm{TH}}$
	<b>500 FREE</b>	5:25.73	39 <sup>TH</sup>
WILL SCHAEFFER	100 BACK	1:03.44	37 <sup>TH</sup>
ANDREW SCHMITT	<b>200 FREE</b>	1:53.23	21 <sup>ST</sup>
	200 I.M.	2:05.11	7 <sup>TH</sup>
	100 FLY	52.00	1 <sup>ST</sup>
	100 FREE	51.59	$33^{RD}$
	<b>500 FREE</b>	5:08.96	$20^{\mathrm{TH}}$
	<b>100 BACK</b>	54.47	$3^{RD}$
MATT WOODROW	<b>200 FREE</b>	1:55.25	33 <sup>RD</sup>
	<b>50 FREE</b>	22.59	6 <sup>TH</sup>
	<b>100 FREE</b>	49.40	7 <sup>TH</sup>
	100 BACK	1:04.35	$47^{\mathrm{TH}}$
TIM YUVASHEV	200 I.M.	2:05.57	8 <sup>TH</sup>
	100 FLY	53.80	3 <sup>RD</sup>
	<b>500 FREE</b>	5:29.74	$43^{RD}$
	100 BACK	1:02.53	33 <sup>RD</sup>
	100 BREAST	1:08.33	$30^{\mathrm{TH}}$

# ACHIEVEMENTS

The 2005-2006 year has been full of wonderful achievements and optimistic progress. The season was marked with personal growth and team success. Listed below are many of the academic and athletic achievements that made this year special. Some of the highlights of the season also include:

\*\*Highest Finish ever at the IHSA State Meet
\*\*State Championship for Wes Villaflor (AGAIN!!)
\*\*First ever Sectional Championship
\*\*Most ever State Qualifiers
\*\*Runner-up Finish in CSL (First Time Since joining CSL South in 1988)
\*\*Numerous School Records
\*\*Sectional Coach of the Year

### **Glenbrook South Booster Club Academic Award**

The Glenbrook South Booster Club recognizes students for their achievements in the classroom as well as in the pool. An award winner must maintain a 3.5 GPA throughout their Sophomore, Junior and Senior years and must receive a Varsity Award.

Colin Cordes Eugene Bolotinikov Matt Woodrow Tim Yuvashev Wes Villaflor Mickey Garibaldi Anders Ahlberg Mike Anderson

#### **Glenbrook South Booster Club "Titan Senior"**

The Glenbrook South Booster Club recognizes students for their achievements in the classroom as well as in the pool. This award is presented to the senior with the highest Grade Point Average.

Tim Yuvashev

#### Central Suburban League Academic All Conference

The Central Suburban League recognizes students for their academic performance as well as their athletic ability. A student must maintain a 3.0 GPA for seven semesters and be a Varsity Award winner and in the sport for two years.

Anders Ahlberg	Mike Deletto
Mickey Garibaldi	Tim Yuvashev

### Central Suburban League All-Conference

Ben Hengels Andrew Schmitt Wes Villaflor Colin Cordes Jay Park Paul Hwang Tim Yuvashev

### National Interscholastic Swimming Coaches Association Qualified for All-American Consideration

Colin Cordes Jay Park Andrew Schmitt Ben Hengels Wes Villaflor

### **IHSA State Qualifiers**

Ben Hengels	200 Medley Relay	14 <sup>th</sup> Place	
	200 I.M.	10th Place	H.M. All-State
	500 Free	6 <sup>th</sup> Place	All-State
	400 Free Relay	14 <sup>th</sup> Place	
Colin Cordes	200 Medley Relay	14 <sup>th</sup> Place	
	100 Free	11 <sup>th</sup> Place	H.M. All-State
	100 Back	5 <sup>th</sup> Place	All-State
	400 Free Relay	14 <sup>th</sup> Place	
Greg Dudko	200 Free	29 <sup>th</sup> Place	
Paul Hwang	200 Free	33 <sup>rd</sup> Place	
C	200 Free Relay	21 <sup>st</sup> Place	
	400 Free Relay	14 <sup>th</sup> Place	
Andrew Schmitt	200 Medley Relay	14 <sup>th</sup> Place	
	100 Butterfly	9 <sup>th</sup> Place	H.M. All-State
	100 Back	19 <sup>th</sup> Place	
	400 Free Relay	14 <sup>th</sup> Place	
Matt Woodrow	200 Free Relay	21 <sup>st</sup> Place	
Wes Villaflor	Diving	1 <sup>st</sup> Place	State Champion/All-State
Jay Park	200 Medley Relay	14 <sup>th</sup> Place	-
·	200 I.M.	27 <sup>th</sup> Place	
	100 Breast	17 <sup>th</sup> Place	
Tim Burke	200 Free Relay	21 <sup>st</sup> place	
Tim Yuvashev	100 Butterfly	31 <sup>st</sup> Place	

### **RECORD BREAKERS**

Wes Villaflor	Diving	Pool Record/ETHS	290.00
Colin Cordes	100 Back	Pool Record/GBS	53.71
Ben Hengels	200 IM	Pool Record/GBN	2:0016
Ben Hengels	500 Free	Pool Record/GBN	4:45.39
Colin Cordes	200 Medley Relay	Varsity Record	1:38.79
Jay Park	200 Medley Relay	Varsity Record	1:38.79
Andrew Schmitt	200 Medley Relay	Varsity Record	1:38.79
Ben Hengels	200 Medley Relay	Varsity Record	1:38.79
Ben Hengels	200 IM	Varsity Record	1:58.47
Andrew Schmitt	100 Fly	Varsity Record	52.00
Colin Cordes	100 Free	Varsity Record	47.59
Tim Burke	200 Free Relay	Varsity Record	1:29.84
Matt Woodrow	200 Free Relay	Varsity Record	1:29.84
Ben Hengels	200 Free Relay	Varsity Record	1:29.84
Paul Hwang	200 Free Relay	Varsity Record	1:29.84
Colin Cordes	100 Back	Varsity Record	52.18
Ben Hengels	400 Free Relay	Varsity Record	3:15.18
Colin Cordes	400 Free Relay	Varsity Record	3:15.18
Andrew Schmitt	400 Free Relay	Varsity Record	3:15.18
Paul Hwang	400 Free Relay	Varsity Record	3:15.18
Ben Hengels	200 Free	Sophomore Record	1:46.65
Ben Hengels	200 IM	Sophomore Record	1:58.47
Colin Cordes	100 Free	Sophomore Record	47.59
Colin Cordes	100 Back	Sophomore Record	52.18
Greg Dudko	400 Free Relay	Sophomore Record	3:19.65
Paul Hwang	400 Free Relay	Sophomore Record	3:19.65
Ben Hengels	400 Free Relay	Sophomore Record	3:19.65
Colin Cordes	400 Free Relay	Sophomore Record	3:19.65
Ben Hengels	150 Freestyle	Freshman Record	1:18.38
Ben Hengels	300 Freestyle	Freshman Record	2:46.27
Ben Hengels	300 Freestyle	CSL Frosh Record	2:46.41